

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help D. BRUCE JUN 15 2017

		Fax Audit No.: H1	381@rcfax.cc Fax: (8 7000158880 3	·		
	•	CC	OVER LETTER			
TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	1				
SUBJE	Shoot The Hooch, LL	.C, a Georgia limited liabi	ility company -			
SUBJE		Name of	Limited Liability	Company		
The encl Existenc	losed "Application by Fore e, and check are submitted	ign Limited Liability Com to register the above refe	apany for Authoriz renced foreign lim	ation to Transact Business- ited liability company to tra	in Florida," Certific ansact business in Fl	ate of lorida.
Please re	eturn all correspondence co	ncerning this matter to the	e following:			
	John P. White					
		٦	Name of Person			
	Parrish, White &	Yarnell, P.A.				
		F	Firm/Company			
	1575 PineRidge	Rd., Ste 10				
			Address			
	Naples, FI 34109	,				
			State and Zip Code	3		
	jwhite@lawnaples	-			As N	
		E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annua	report notification)	ZENT JUN SECRETA ALLAHAS	
For furth	ner information concerning	this matter, please call:			(0.33)	
	John P. White		239 at (649-7777)	, no	ΓΠ.
	Name of	Contact Person	Area.Code	Daytime Telephone		D
	MAILING ADDRESS:			STREET ADDRESS:	II: 3 TATE ORID,	
	Division of Corporations Registration Section			Division of Corporations Registration Section	فيتا `≪	
	P.O. Box 6327			Clifton Building		
	Tallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Executive Center C. Tallahassee, FL 32301	ircle	
Enclosed	d is a check for the followin	g amount:				
		S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy		ling Fee, Certificate	
					•	

Fax Audit No.: H17000158880 3

a second second

. • ••

From: JOHN WHITE	Fax: (239) 449-4470

To: 18506176381@rcfax.cc7Fax: 38502 617-6381

...

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (05,0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY. COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company, must include "Lunited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC	:")	
	ame adapted for the purpose of transacting business in Flor		Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC.")	
Georgia		3. 46-2668426		
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
June 30, 2017				
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to r (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine	egistration.) te pecalty liability)		
9755 Roberts Dr.		6, 9755 Roberts Dr.		
(Street Address of I Sandy Springs, GA 30)		(Mailing Address) Sandy Springs, GA 30350		
			•	
Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)		
Name:	John P. White			
	1575 Pine Ridge Rd., Ste 10			
Office Address:			$\overline{A}_{(c)}$	
	Naples	, Florida 34109		
gistered agent's accep	(City)	(Zip i		
	cance. gistered agent and to accept service of p	rocess for the above stated limit	ed liability armoan the place	
	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as			
	ons of all staffiles relative to the proper	and complete performance of m	y duties, and Tam fitmiliar with	
d accept the obligation:	s of my position as registered agent.			
			9 ² = 0	
	(Registered agent's s	grature)	STE 3	
The name, title or capa	wity and address of the person(s) who has	have authority to manage is/are		
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	
Manager	William M. Odrey II			
	9755 Roberts Drive	<u> </u>		
	Sandy Springs, GA 30350		*- - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			<u></u>	

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.



Fax Audit No.: H17000158880 3

From: JOHN WHITE Fax: (239) 449-4470

To: 18506176381@rcfax.cc Fax: (850) 617-6381 Fax Audit No.: H17000158880 3 Page 6 of 6 06/14/2017 7:43 AM

Control Number : 11061433

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

SHOOT THE HOOCH, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the below date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Docket Number Date Inc/Auth/Tiled Jurisdiction Print Date Form Number : 14697296 : 08/15/2011 : Georgia : 06/08/2017 : 211

K:1

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Fax Audit No.: H17000158880 3